

RESOLUTION NO. 84-22

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with conducting the business of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has developed and adopted a Personnel Policies and Procedures Manual(Res. 82-60); and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council finds it practical and appropriate to declare a "Spring Holiday" falling on the Friday before Easter of each year.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby amend the Squaxin Island Personnel Policies and Procedures Manual to read as set forth in the following:

Section VII: Holidays

3.

1. New Year's Day

2. Spring Holiday.

4. Independence Day

5. Labor Day6. Thanksgiving...

Thanksgiving Day
Christmas Holidavs

Memorial Day

January 1st

Friday before Easter Last Monday in May

July 4th

1st Monday in September

4th Thursday in November

Christmas Holidays (6) - Normally beginning December 24th through December 31st

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 14th day of April, 1984, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for and 0 against.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

Evie Allen, Vice Chairman

David E. Lopeman, Secretary